

Van Lieshouttextiel B.V. De Kraan 43 5056PA Berkel Enschot Nederland

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community : Crosshatch Performance Wear De Kraan 43 5056 PA Berkel Enschot Netherlands Declares that the new PPE described hereafter : *Jeans Toolbox AFR Jeans Trucker AFR* 

are in conformity with the provisions of Regulation EU 2016/425/EEC and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing harmonized standards No: EN ISO 13688:2013 EN ISO 11612:2015 EN 1149-5:2018 IEC 61482-2:2018 EN ISO 11611:2015 are identical to the PPE which are the subject of EU certificate of conformity No. 031/2019/0559 and 031/2019/0560 issued by:

Centexbel N.B. 0493 Technologiepark 7 BE-9052 Zwijnaarde België

are subject to the conformity assessment procedure by internal production control plus supervised checks at random intervals (C and C2) under surveillance of the Notified Body :

Centexbel N.B. 0493 Technologiepark 70 BE-9052 Zwijnaarde België

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Signed for and on behalf of :

Berkel Enschot 01.04.2019

Luc Huiberts, managing director

Postbus 147 5056ZJ Berkel Enschot BTW nr: NL807141720B01

Tel 0031 135400037

Fax 0031 135400074 K.v.K nr: 141650448

Info@crosshatch.nl

www.crosshatch.nl